

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 4986/2018

M/S EMAAR MGF LAND LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR RISHABH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4987/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.56596/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.56603/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.56599/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 27-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR  
Mr. Arjun Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Arnab Narain, Adv.  
Ms. Anushree Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Rajshekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Waheb Hussaini, Adv.  
Ms. Aasita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Brotra, Adv.  
Mr. Pratik Rajopadhye, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List I.A.Nos. 84538 of 2018 and 84539 of 2018 (applications for directions) along with the main matters.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER