ITEM NO.8 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE SECTION XVII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 4986/2018

M/S EMAAR MGF LAND LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR RISHABH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only c.a. nos. 4986 and 4987 of 2018 will be list before the Ld. Registrar for renewal of FDR.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4987/2018 (XVII-A) (FOR)

Date: 03-11-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arnav Narain, Adv. Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Amish Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Beotra, Adv.

Mr. Varun Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Megha Choubey, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

C.A. No.4986/2018

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of one year from the due date of its maturity.

C.A. No. 4987/2018

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of six months from the due date of its maturity.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar